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At. 8, Frederick, id, 21701
/6/75

Dr. dapes B, Ahoads, Archiviet
The National Archives
inahing‘bon, DQC' 20408

Dear Dr. Rhoads,

This in a requast for public iaformation under the Freedon of Iuforzation Act
unlesa you elect to make full responee within the #ime presaribed by that law.
Whare you would prefer to respond by supplying the documents, that will satiafy me.
Where thers are no records, I would like %o know this. Where doouments are withheld,
if any are, I would like to loox eacugh about each to decide whethby or not I want
to make further efiort to obtain any.

Recontly I ob“tain/eg‘at is represcnted as all those recodds released in a 1973
doclasaification and thereafter. Among these is G0 702, a letter of Farch 31, 1964
from J, Bdgar Hoover %o J. Lee Rankin five papes long with eight attachoents totalling
another 12 pages, These relate to the FBI's eriteris for iaformding the Seoret Service
about thrests against the presddent and otherg.

I would like the documents rolating to the withholding of these 15 pages for
80 long, particularly when they were publiched by the Comskaslon as its Exhibit 836.

Irnsalaompplieduthsmaz.fﬂleta%' r wrote Mr, Rankin
relating to Mexican tourists poermite., While there cification maricsd on
this letter it was duolassified by the Departwent of Justice om August 13,1965,

It thereafter was not released by the Archibes until its declassification of

Aprdl 16,1974. I would like what documents relats to this withholding for an

extra nine years or, your option, au explanation that provides the zame inforsmation.

There is a simdlar lotter dated July 7,1964 relating to Kexican Immigration
Departument rocords 46 enclosures of wuhich were forwarded with it. Tois lotter
was originelly classified Coofidential. No d:clascificstion is stampoed on it.The
informaticn I seck is the basls for the original classification and of the dee
classification - why it was sver class)fiel and why it vas not doclassifiad for
80 long whers there were all those regular revieus.

Froa ths Uswald lost~Ruseian Period Je1 filos there is an alsost iliegible
oopy of the carbon of & lettar iy, Ranlin wrote ir. Hoover under date of April 24,
1964, It was olansified Secret. After reading it 1 do not mee what justified this
clascification. If was not declasaified in any of ihe reguler declas:ifications or
revisus but was speclally declassified by the Archives Harch 13 of tode year, 1
would 1iim what records thers are relasting to all especte of tlds or, 1f you prefer,
axplanstions. I would alsc like to know what is referred o by the Oswald doaslor
in the paragrazh nurbered 5 or 4f it is not lengthy, & copye

The F3I placed no classification on its LIM sumearizing its Noseuko intervisws
of February 26 and 27, 1964, It was not provided when I first roquested copius of the
Hosenito documents. It also bears no declassification, 1f there arc redords volsting
to withholding or releasing this I'd likce coples or in the alternative explanaticas.
(I have asked you earlier why my request was mot filied fully ani have had no rosponse
aftor a long time.) The last part of the first paragraph of this LW has been Blacked
out. With the rclease of those documents it swrarizes I Drosune thore is nowbdng in
this that now need be withheld and I would epprsciate an uncersored GO e

1 was provided with an unidsntiiisd pege dated Uctober 27,1959 dealing with
Oswold's lescow hospltalization. On this I'd 1ike to koow the soures and the reason
for withholding all these years. Bo clascification or diclassification is indicated.
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Also doclasnified Yarch £ 13 of tido year ia the 111-paze plus appendix report
on Oswald's Feeign Activities, undated. Without close study it apoears that parts of
this were witiheld in not lese than four ways and times. With the disclosure of
what in many of $hese places seems t0 have been the withheld source I ask for a review
of theso withholdings because I beliewe they are today neither necessary nor propors
An examplo is where these iFosenko papers sre the source. With them not withheld
reference %o them it would sesast neod not de. If you agree 1 would zppreciate copies
of those pages that are incomplete in the version provided ise.

I find no singls CIA iiterview cr report of any kind relating to what Sosenly
told the CIA about Oswald or auything else relavent to the work of the Warren Com-
mission, I ask for any and all puch napers or any kind and if any are withheld,
the recoxds dealing with the withholding.

Bf thers are any other Nosenko »ecexds of any idnd still withiheld I would like
to have ithelr lientification snt ths reocords relating to any such withholding., I do
not recall anything indicating that any such FII records ars now withheld but if
any are I wonld like to know tho aseme with regerd to thom,

There seems to have boen an extraordimery declassification of records of thio
gonersl idnd aroucd end after the “oh dates This date ccincides with the declslon
to release to ne the withheld emxsouklve session of Januery 22,1554, Harilior I had
obtained $ho Janusry 27 treusccipt following wmy filing of Ced.2052-T3. It was apparent
to ths Avohives that I was seeidn, everything svailable on this general subject with
sufficient iaterect to file sulte and o exhaust adwinistrative rooedies. These
records to wiich I have referrsd heredn wore not idsntified in the exiating availsble
records but ¢loaxwly ars on the sane genaral subject. I was never iaformed of them,
theilr existance or their declps-ification despite the certalnty of my active and long-
timo intercst in everything relating to ilds guneral subject.

When I vequested all thesce recomds on lowrning ol their existence aad what for
all practical purposes amounts o thelr excluelve releast {c another, much @ore wWas
gtill withheld than was supplied me, ¥hile I would welcome an sxplangtion of all of
tida I also voquest pll records ralating to these extraordinary daclagaifications
that also just happen %o coincide with the politiecel uses the govermment agencles
can make of them

Hewing road a1l of what iz mot withheld frow =0 atill I see no reascn for any
of the extraordinsry procedures relating o any of these Noeenlw end related records.
Some uere nover dlassified by the FBI. The highest classification it affizsd on
sy that T recell was Confidential. Sone were illegally classified Top Secoret but
they &id uot originate with any eseculive agmacy.

As & uetter of fuct, with Hosenko's defection well know to the Russiane as
was evervihing slse he knew and could have told and with these rscords dealiry only
with Oswald and releted metiors I soo ne justificsiion for any classification zt
any time. The only people from whom fnfcrmetion was withheld wemethe Amnrdcan people.
By proper purpose of classification of any grade secns %o have been served or in
fact in oind. So, I intend ny request to extend to all rcoords of classification
zoing back to the original withholdings ani the reasons for them as well aa the
classifications and doclassifications, '

If in addition you would csre to mako any other explanation of the obvious
disepi tion, the continued withholding eftor my »eguest and of what I ragard as
swe of rights to these msterigls I would welcome it,.

Since-ely,

Harpld Weisberg
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Dear Jim,

Herewith a carbon of my today's letter to Ehoads asxing for the specified
information and soliciting what I think he'll not be arxious to supsly, explanations,

You will remember thet you azade the initial request for these records for me.
I was then i11. I then sxplazined =y interosts in detzdl 4o Mardon Jobnson, But I
did not thon know that thers were giving me only a small fraction of the rolevsnt
records, that there was this extraordinsry departure from normal ending of with-
holdings and that 1% would continue,

In faot, since then and since uy vigorous lebter to “hoscs on this 1 have
received no other Nosenko or ralated pupers othor tien those supplied me with
what is desoribed as all those of the 1973 declassifications I havs no way of lmos=
ing whother I'vae recedved 211 of the latter but soms of thiso wers Zot then dew-
classified beczuse by volume most was only recmntly doclassified, The nost
recent lags than g month ago.

Ithoads has not yet responded. Gor has auyous elee for him,

This is the rankest klnd of diserizination and/or political usagee of both
elagsification aud declassification and the release of what was withheld without
ever having beon claszified and T'm talldng; about what did not qualify for eyvoen the
lowent grade of vieasification, This ia also true of what was clascified? it did
not qualify.

I would have postponed saking tlese requests bwcepse of all the other things
for which there is no tlme but efter reeding all that wes sent e that rolatss
to tids (all, in fect, except a loug paper oa presidential protection) I felt it
would bz wmwise to delay and that delay might proupt more sirdlar malpractise.

The reassona for release at this time may be complicated and there ray be more
than ome. Jui there is wo regsonable doubt about the reasons for witlhwlding.
The deport totally sup, resses auy weition of Nosenko and all reports af all he said
had to be suppressed becuuse they ars lolmica) If not in Luct tetally fotsl to the
preconcgptions of the Comudsulon and thu esvcutive aysncicn,

The CIA fobbed the Comaission off iz a “tarch 12, 1964 mo-ting. It nay e that
some of ¥& this vas not sent by ac:ident so I wrote Jane Jwmith separately atout
that yosturday. Dut not only did those Comnizsion poople lot Holms and company
stall then,/they even trded ¢o antlce tho CIA with offors of the valueless, their
teatdimony not lhen published, (They oven made false jrotonses about thals avellability,)

Horsover, with the KGB bolievin: that Gewald as & gleeyer U.d. 1atollliguice
agent, thus not likely the I'Sl's, the CIA'a motive for boch Gl most vigorous quostloning
of Sosenko and the withhoiding of every word that was relevent to the Commission that
it got from his is transparente It is zore then the susgdcion abous Uswalde ~t wes all
the noasense about him ond “erdna in other arcas, inciuding leavisg hussia. Without
ths totality of thio sup.ressicn there could not have bemn this Report as 1t apreareds
Thia 4s a very sevious matter, to the couvntry ani to s, The Archives has known
of my desire for anything and everything on this general subjuct since I-bzgan mepearching
Ogwald in Hew Urlogna. Aside froa what my enommous correapoendance {lloa uny show 1
digcussed this with both Simons and Jolmsan., My interest was very broad on this, That
chapter:of tas buok I completed 2/15/65 is titled Ths Osunlis® Gevernumt Holations.

“olitieal uses now also are scricus mesiors, Dan Schors and CB3 have bem connad
into &irins falsehood and propaganda on tida, to a vast audicnce, If CBS was imnmoaent
in thls the government eanuot have heen nor can McCone have boen, Sven if the CIA had
wondered about Lossnko's dependability they had every obligation to lat tho Comrdssion
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do ite own work and make 1ts oun decision end judgementa,
The CIA was not the Cgmsiesion.

Ths real reason, of courso, is the Russian suspicion that Oswald waz CIA.
And thiz iz what NHosenlko recally said.

Hoover was oute in his handling of all of its I have alresdy done a draft
of part of that chapter for Agent Cawald, “s lsid it all out so he was musx
in the clear, oven sugzesting that Nosenko be a Commissiob witnsss and then, for
all the world as thourh th: Comission did not kmow, tellingz 1%t how to reach
Hosenko. He went farthurt the FEI agents got Hosenko to agroe to an interviw
with the Commission.

Hoover imew the CIA could not let Commiseion go into whether or not there
was substantial Russian rcason for belieVA“Oswald was an agent. Se knew also that
the Commission didn't want to. @hile I doubt that he wanted it either, his certainty
that tho others didn't enabled him to make a self-serving record tending to seem
excukpatory of the Fil.

Cn the gueation of Hosenko's credibility, what claimed was the question,
there are two snswerse. First of all no gam agency, CIA or 3tate in perticular,
ddsputed the other things the FBI attribduted tc Mm—ever. ind tids was fobruary and
Harch, The Commiesion lasted until September, By then Nosenke had been checked out.

Sesides, nobody of hosenko's rank mgam was going to try to be a double agent.
fe defected for what to him were sorious reasons. From the first it had o be and
I'm sure was taken as a real snd genuins defection. '

Foreover, on what he sald sbout Uswald end Ruseien prasctises alone he hed to
be orazy to sey what was so unwanted unless he was genuine, Then his personal
interest required complate henesty. Any lylng could have beenm very hurtful to him,
From his background he could heve axpected them to be fatel.

While I have many other papers I will give you with this and recomsend that
you not read now I think this one is 1mportent enough for you to be awars of all
of it. 4t has relavance to the current case., And it can be quite aignificant.

This can be a rather tricky matter. Therefore 1'd rather you not mention it to
anyong. I want to make as full as possible & racord and get all the relevant records
I've asked for without the Archives having avother way of deing what theythave done
so often, loaik to others. It is less easy if others are not asiding.

smmly.



